
Awards Made

Solicitation Material # Commodity
Shipping Periods (NLT 

dates) Bids Due PCA
2000001179 100880 CHICKEN WHOLE BAGGED FRZ CTN-36-43 LB 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/28/12 PCA
2000001180 100936 EGGS 15 DOZ 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/27/12 PCA
2000001196 100087 LAMB LEG ROAST CTN-38-40 LB 11/15/12 8/22/12 PCA
2000001196 100089 LAMB SHOULDER CHOP CTN-38-42 LB 11/15/12 8/22/12 PCA
2000001209 100316 SWEET POTATOES W/ SYRUP CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 100319 PUMPKIN CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 100321 VEGETABLE SOUP CAN-24/1 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 100322 TOMATO SOUP CAN-24/1 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 100323 SPINACH CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 100333 TOMATO SAUCE CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 100335 SPAGHETTI SAUCE MEATLESS CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 110163 SOUP CRM OF CHICKEN RDU SOD CTN-12/22 OZ 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001209 110164 SOUP CRM OF MUSHRM RDU SOD CTN-12/22 OZ 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/17/12 PCA
2000001219 100279 PEARS D'ANJOU FRESH CTN-45 LB 1/16/13 - 3/6/13 8/15/12 PCA
2000001219 100280 PEARS BOSC FRESH CTN-45 LB 1/16/13 - 2/20/13 8/15/12 PCA
2000001219 100282 PEARS BARTLETT FRESH CTN-45 LB 10/17/12 - 3/20/13 8/15/12 PCA
2000001228 100117 CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN - 30 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA
2000001230 100098 CHICKEN CUT-UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 PCA
2000001230 100100 CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 PCA
2000001230 100103 CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 PCA
2000001230 100113 CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 PCA
2000001230 110080 CHICKEN OVEN ROASTED FRZ 8 PC CTN-30 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 PCA
2000001231 100173 PORK ROAST LEG FRZ CTN-32-40 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/22/12 PCA
2000001231 100193 PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN - 60 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/22/12 PCA
2000001231 110138 PORK BNLS LEG ROASTS-BULK CTN-60 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/22/12 PCA
2000001232 100156 BEEF BNLS SPECIAL TRM FRZ CTN-60 LB 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA
2000001238 100224 PEARS SLICES CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 PCA
2000001238 100225 PEARS DICED CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 PCA
2000001238 110237 PEARS DICED EX LT SUCROSE CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 PCA
2000001238 110239 PEARS SLICES EX LT SUCROSE CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 PCA
2000001241 100130 BEEF SPP PATTY HOMESTYLE CKD CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA
2000001241 100134 BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA
2000001242 100124 TURKEY CHILLED - BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA
2000001243 100158 BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA
2000001243 100161 BEEF 100% PATTY FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/27/12 PCA
2000001243 110261 BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/24/12 PCA

Solicitations Issued

Solicitation Material # Commodity
Shipping Periods (NLT 

dates) Bid Due
NLT Award 

Date
2000001252 100506 POTATO BULK FOR PROCESS FRZ 11/15/12 – 1/31/12 8/31/12 9/7/12
2000001252 110227 POTATO FOR PROCESS INTO DEHY PRD-BULK 11/15/12 – 1/31/12 8/31/12 9/7/12
2000001255 100340 POTATOES RUSSET FRESH CTN-50 LB 11/7/12 - 1/31/13 8/28/12 9/5/12
2000001255 100343 SWEET POTATO FRESH CTN-40 LB 11/7/12 - 1/31/13 8/28/12 9/5/12
2000001255 100980 SWEET POTATO BULK FRESH PROC 11/7/12 - 1/31/13 8/28/12 9/5/12
2000001258 100154 BEEF COARSE GROUND FRZ CTN-60 LB 10/31/12 8/27/12 8/31/12
2000001259 TBD LAMB BONUS RFP FOR COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS 11/15/12 - 2/28/13 9/5/12 9/26/12
2000001260 100098 CHICKEN CUT-UP FRZ CTN-40 LB 11/15/12 - 11/30/12 8/28/12 8/30/12
2000001260 100100 CHICKEN SMALL CHILLED -BULK 11/15/12 - 11/30/12 8/28/12 8/30/12
2000001260 100103 CHICKEN LARGE CHILLED -BULK 11/15/12 - 11/30/12 8/28/12 8/30/12
2000001260 100113 CHICKEN LEGS CHILLED -BULK 11/15/12 - 11/30/12 8/28/12 8/30/12
2000001260 110080 CHICKEN OVEN ROASTED FRZ 8 PC CTN-30 LB 11/15/12 - 11/30/12 8/28/12 8/30/12
2000001261 100877 CHICKEN BONED CAN-12/50 OZ 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/29/12 9/7/12
2000001270 100124 TURKEY CHILLED - BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/28/12 8/31/12
2000001270 100883 TURKEY THIGHS BNLS SKNLS CHILLD- BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/28/12 8/31/12

Bids Received

Solicitation Material # Commodity
Shipping Periods (NLT 

dates) Bid Due
NLT Award 

Date
2000001180 100936 EGGS 15 DOZ 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/20/12 8/27/12
2000001214 100277 ORANGE JUICE SINGLE CTN-70/4 OZ 11/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001214 100897 ORANGE JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 12/31/12 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001214 100897 ORANGE JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 11/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001215 100044 EGG MIX DRIED PKG-48/6 OZ 10/15/12 - 11/15/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
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2000001216 100046 EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-6/5 LB 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
2000001216 100047 EGGS WHOLE LIQ BULK -TANK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
2000001223 100361 BEANS REFRIED CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/23/12 9/6/12
2000001223 100363 BEANS VEGETARIAN CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/23/12 9/6/12
2000001223 100367 BEANS BLACKEYE CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/23/12 9/6/12
2000001223 100372 BEANS LIGHT RED KIDNEY CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/23/12 9/6/12
2000001223 110021 BEANS PINTO CAN-24/300 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/23/12 9/6/12
2000001229 100374 BEANS BLACKEYE DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 100375 BEANS SMALL RED DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 100378 BEANS BABY LIMA DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 100380 BEANS GREAT NORTHERN DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 100382 BEANS PINTO DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 100384 BEANS DARK RED KIDNEY DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 100385 BEANS LIGHT RED KIDNEY DRY PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001229 101020 BEANS DRY GARBANZO PKG-12/2 LB 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/22/12 9/5/12
2000001234 100896 GRAPEFRUIT JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100893 APPLE JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100894 CHERRY APPLE JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100895 GRAPE CONCORD JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100895 GRAPE CONCORD JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100898 TOMATO JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100898 TOMATO JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001235 100899 CRANBERRYAPPLE JUICE PLST BTL-8/64 FL OZ 10/15/12 - 6/30/13 8/24/12 9/7/12
2000001237 100182 PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ CTN-12-3 LB 10/15/12 – 12/15/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
2000001237 100184 PORK HAM WATERAD FRZ PKG-4/10 LB 10/15/12 – 12/15/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
2000001237 100187 PORK HAM WATERAD SLC FRZ PKG - 8/5 LB 10/15/12 – 12/15/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
2000001237 100188 PORK HAM WTRADCBEDFRZ PKG - 4/10 OR 8/5 LB 10/15/12 – 12/15/12 8/21/12 8/28/12
2000001238 100224 PEARS SLICES CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001238 100225 PEARS DICED CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001238 110237 PEARS DICED EX LT SUCROSE CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001238 110239 PEARS SLICES EX LT SUCROSE CAN-6/10 12/15/12 - 8/31/13 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001241 100130 BEEF SPP PATTY HOMESTYLE CKD CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001241 100134 BEEF CRUMBLES W/SPP PKG-4/10 LB 10/31/12 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001242 100124 TURKEY CHILLED - BULK 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001243 100158 BEEF FINE GROUND FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001243 100161 BEEF 100% PATTY FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/20/12 8/27/12
2000001243 110261 BEEF FINE GROUND LFT OPT FRZ CTN-40 LB 10/31/12 8/20/12 8/24/12
2000001249 100892 FISH AK PLCK FRZ BULK CTN-49 LBS 10/15/12 - 10/31/12 8/24/12 8/31/12
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